Office of the Principal B Borooah College, Guwahati

#### TENDER NOTICE

The Principal, B Borooah College, Guwahati-7 on behalf of Auditorium Renovation committee invites item rate bids in two bid system for the work "Renovation of Auditorium (Civil works) of B Borooah College" with an approximate value of work of Rs. 9,79,000 from APWD registered Class I (A/B/C) and Class-II contractors having experience of similar nature of work. Details of the bids may be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours up to 2 PM or in the college website on or before 24/2/2020.

2/2020.

(Dr. Satyendra Nath Barman) Principal B Borogab College College GUWAHATI-7

## Office of the Principal B Borooah College, Guwahati-7

# DETAIL OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Principal, B Borooah College, Guwahati-1 on behalf of Auditorium Renovation committee invites bid from APWD registered Class I (A/B/C) and Class-II contractors/Farm/PVt. LTD Company with bid price for the works detail below with a validity 60 days from the date of work order.

The bidders may submit bids for the work as below

SI. No	Name of Project	Approx Value of Work	Bid Security	Bid Security Drawn in Favour of	Time of Completion	Cost of bid on documents Rs. 1000
1	Renovation of Auditorium (Civil works) of B Borooah College"	979000	19580	Principal, B Borooah College	60 days	KS. 1000

- 1. The Contractor/ Firm/Private Limited Company registered with Assam PWD as detailed in the above having experience of similar nature of works are eligible to participate in the bid. Up to date Registration Certificate, Registration Certificate under GST, PAN, EPF, cost of bid etc. As required shall have to be furnished along with the application seeking issue of Bidding Document.
- 2. Bidding Documents may be purchased in office hours from the Office of the Principal. B.Borooah College, Guwahati on payment of a non-refundable fee as stated in the table above in the form of Bank Draft / Banker's Cheque on a n y n ationalised/ Schedule Bank payable at Guwahati and drawn in favour of the "Principal, B.Borooah College". Interested bidders may be obtain further information from the office of the undersigned.
- 3. Bids must be accompanied by Bid security of the amount as specified for the work in the table above in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt/Bank

Bank in prescribed format Bank/Scheduled Guarantee from any Nationalized given in the bidding document. Bid Security shall have to be valid for 60 days beyond the validity of the bid. Bids without requisite Bid security shall be summarily rejected.

### 4. SCHEDULE OF BID PROCEDURE

Sale of Bid Documents	From 15/02/2020 to 24/02/2020
Submission of Bids	Up to 2 PM of 25/02/2020
Opening of Bids	25/02/2020 at 3.00 PM
Place of Opening of Bids	Office of the Principal, B Borooah College
Evaluation of Bids	From 02/03/2020
Officer Inviting Bid	Principal, B Borooah College

#### N.B

5. Sealed tenders/Bids must be deliver to the principal, B Borooah College. If for any reason, last date of the receiving and opening of tender is declared a holiday, the same will be received and opened in the next working day.

6. The Principal, B Borooah College reserves the rights of issuing the bidding documents or outright rejection of any application of bidder without assigning any reason thereof.

7. Other terms and conditions may be seen in the bidding documents.

8. Detail notice inviting bid will be part of the bidding documents.

Principal B Borogah College College GuwahatiGUWAHATI-7

Principal B Borooah College AL GuwahatiGUWAHATI-7

Memo No.

Copy to

1. Notice Board/Tender File